i

Esordienti Femminili 6

Pet.
473
262
406
497
847
852
467
851
332
405
344
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—_
— O

Cognome
Carrozzini
Pignagnoli
Morellini
Torricelli
Carra Zanchi
Bolondi
Bettuzzi
Bolondi
Havaci
Galimberti
Fumarola

Esordienti Maschili 6

Pet.
45
855
275
36
27
42
98
365
488
870
434
431

CoNoounh~hwN =0

—_ i
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Cognome
Ferrari
Gambino
Codeluppi
Casoni
Birzoi
Domenichini
Bertei
Ndoye
Panarello
Manfredotti
Verzelloni
Cantarelli

Esordienti Femminili 8

277
498
856
87
350
361
858
317
396
80
21

CoNoounh~hwN =0

- O

Pet.

Cognome
Lunghi
Venturi
Lamanda
Pagliani
Spaggiari
Borghi
Sassi
Artoni
Guidetti
Depalma
Baldi

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA
DI ATLETICA LEGGERA

A 9 ¢

WUISP
sportpertutti

Comitato di Reggio Emilia
Atletica Leggera

Comitato Regionale EMILIA ROMAGNA

PROVINCIA DI REGGIO EMILIA

18° Trofeo Laghi La Ninfa
2" Prova CDS Provinciale San Polo

SAN POLO, BARCACCIA LAGHI LA NINFA
09/03/2019
Organizzazione: A.S.D. Sampolese - A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

Nome
Matilde
Asia
Greta
Anna
Zelda
Martina
Beatrice
Alessia
Melis
Veronica
Martina

Nome
Francesco
Francesco Paolo
Marco

Andrea
Leonardo
Samuele
Sebastiano
Malick Giovanni
Samuele
Davide

Filippo

Andrea

Nome
Carlotta
Emma
Milena
Serena
Beatrice
Benedetta
Isabella
Giulia
Valeria
Lara
Ludovica

550 m

Anno
2012
2012
2013
2012
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2012

550 m

Anno
2012
2013
2012
2012
2012
2013
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013

550 m

Anno
2011
2011
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2011
2011

Societa

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

Gym Novellara Gente in movimento
Gym Novellara Gente in movimento
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
U.S. Folgore

Gym Novellara Gente in movimento
U.S. Folgore

Societa

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
Pol. L'Arena Montecchio

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

Atl. Castelnovo Monti

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

Atl. Castelnovo Monti

Gym Novellara Gente in movimento
Gym Novellara Gente in movimento

Societa

Pol. L'Arena Montecchio
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
Ass.Pol. Scandianese
U.S. Folgore

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
U.S. Folgore

Atl. Castelnovo Monti
Ass.Pol. Scandianese
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio



CoNoaA~AwN =
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Esordienti Maschili 8

Pet.
367
84
119
487
37
861
394
61
411
53
64
864
337
327
24
103
65
857
479
58
356
355
348
476
347
325
345
363
495
316
118

Coghome
Barilli
Ganassi
Morani
Marcon
Casoni
Boveri
Guidarini
Rosselli
Sacco
Mattioli
Saccani
Robustelli
Marino
Cavalli
Bettero
Cibelli
Sani
Orlando
Federzoni
Picciotto
Zaffanella
Zaffanella
Setti

De Pietri
Santi
Cantoni
Ricco’
Cupolo
Tirelli
Aroldi
Morani

Esordienti Femminili 10

Pet.
17
377
386
848
471
468
362
470
489
49
113
69
469
400
385
62
115
109
483
478
338
72
482

Coghome
Argento
Diarra Thi Wan
Mentani
Circhirillo
Burani
Bottazzi
Boumalik
Bruno
Pinetti
Giordani
Guidetti
Tarasconi
Brintazzoli
Paglia
Mentani
Rubini
Guidetti
Franceschini
Galvani
Dondi
Mazzini
Vitrani
Frau

Nome
Nic
Simone
Lorenzo
Matteo
Roberto
Alessandro
Diego
Leo
Giuseppe
Federico
Mattia
Samuele
Alex
Federico
Matteo
Pietro
Luca
Tommaso
Vittorio
Mattia
Nicold
Alessio
Michele
Dante
Samuele
Mattia
Mattia
Mattia
Pietro
Giosue
Alessio

Nome
Lidia

Claire
Maria Chiara
Beatrice
Margherita
Emma
Olaima
Gaia

Agata Martina
Emma
Bontu

Irene

Greta
Alessandra
Giulia
Ginevra
Irene
Federica
Benedetta
Susanna
Anna

Viola
Melissa

550 m

Anno
2010
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2010
2010
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010

550 m

Anno
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2008

Societa

A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
Ass.Pol. Scandianese
Atl. Castelnovo Monti
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
Pol. L'Arena Montecchio
Atl. Castelnovo Monti
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
Pol. L'Arena Montecchio
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
Pol. L'Arena Montecchio
U.S. Folgore

U.S. Folgore

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
Atl. Castelnovo Monti
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
U.S. Folgore

U.S. Folgore

U.S. Folgore

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
U.S. Folgore

U.S. Folgore

U.S. Folgore

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
U.S. Folgore

Atl. Castelnovo Monti

Societa

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

Atl. Castelnovo Monti

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

Atl. Castelnovo Monti

A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

Atl. Castelnovo Monti

Atl. Castelnovo Monti

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

U.S. Folgore

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio



24
25
26
27
28
29
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63
445
846
97
444
871

Sabatino
Costantino
Bertolini
Belli
Margini
Tosi

Esordienti Maschili 10

Pet. Cognhome

359 Manfredotti

105 Depietri

276 Di Lembo

106 Depietri

477 Del Vacchio

318 Avanzi

86 Nicolini

465  Amaghzaz

490 Pratissoli

99 Bertolini

333 lgazzaren

494 Talami

104 Colombari

860 Zanni

859 Tamburini

34 Canevari

496 Tirelli

475 De Pietri

868 Brilli

117 Masi
Ragazze

Pet. Cognome

372 Bolognesi

481 Ferrari

869 Denti

480 Ferrari

274 Bertani

47 Forsi

862 Caraffi

26 Birzoi

100 Bezzi

401 Paglia

384 Mentani

40 Costoli

874 Catelli

328 El Ayani
Ragazzi

Pet. Cognome

32 Brintazzoli

391 Verona

366 Barilli

474 Casoni

48 Giordani

70 Torricelli

116 Incerti Parenti

873 Grassi

447 D'Avena

111

Franceschini

Gaia
Maria
Viola
Greta
Martina
Angela

Nome
Alessandro
Riccardo
Gabiriele
Simone
Edoardo
Nicola
Vittorio
Rayan

Leo

Elia

Adam
Diego
Dominic
Filippo
Damiano
Alberto
Giacomo
Adelmo
Alessandro
Sebastiano

Nome
Martina
Sofia
Carlotta
Giada
Letizia
Emma
Sofia
Georgeta
Asia
Elisa
Elisa
Emma
Elisa
Salma

Nome
Gianluca
Gabiriele
Ben
Alessandro
Simone
Andrea
Luca
Alberto
Tommaso
Simone

2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009

550 m

Anno
2008
2008
2009
2008
2008
2008
2009
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009

1200 m

Anno
2006
2007
2006
2007
2007
2007
2006
2007
2007
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007

1200 m

Anno
2006
2006
2007
2007
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
Atl. Castelnovo Monti
Atl. Castelnovo Monti
Atl. Castelnovo Monti
Atl. Castelnovo Monti
U.S. Folgore

Societa

Atl. Castelnovo Monti
Atl. Castelnovo Monti
Pol. L'Arena Montecchio
Atl. Castelnovo Monti
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
U.S. Folgore

Ass.Pol. Scandianese
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
Atl. Castelnovo Monti
U.S. Folgore

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
Atl. Castelnovo Monti
Atl. Castelnovo Monti
Atl. Castelnovo Monti
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
Corradini Excelsior
Atl. Castelnovo Monti

Societa

A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

Pol. L'Arena Montecchio

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

Pol. L'Arena Montecchio

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

Atl. Castelnovo Monti

Atl. Castelnovo Monti

A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

U.S. Folgore

Societa

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

Atl. Castelnovo Monti

A.S.D. Atletica Reggio

U.S. Folgore

Atl. Castelnovo Monti
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Pet. Cognhome Nome Anno Societa
114 Guidetti Emma 2005 Atl. Castelnovo Monti
123 Vignali Mila 2004 Atl. Castelnovo Monti
354  Villani Alessia 2004 U.S. Folgore
311 Alfieri Giulia 2005 U.S. Folgore
Cadetti 2600 m
Pet. Cognhome Nome Anno Societa
387 Micheletti Andrea 2005 A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
383 lori Riccardo 2005 A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
875  Guidetti Mattia 2004 A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
324  Calzolari Nicholas 2005 U.S. Folgore
369  Bartoli Daniele 2005 A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
339 Mazzini Jacopo 2005 U.S. Folgore
346 Ruiu Manuel 2005 U.S. Folgore
319 Bandieri Luca 2005 U.S. Folgore
Allieve 2800 m
Pet. Cognhome Nome Anno Societa
872 Igazzaren Sara 2002 U.S. Folgore
Junior Promesse Senior Femminili 4200 m
Pet. Cognome Nome Anno Societa
357  Gilioli Valeria 1980 SF Uisp Reggio Emilia
854 Fontana Monia 1980 SF Atl. Castelnovo Monti
320 Benassi Caterina 2000 JF U.S. Folgore
Junior Promesse Senior Maschili 5500 m
Pet. Cognhome Nome Anno Societa
867 Faye Famara 1996 SM Atl. Castelnovo Monti
878  Saini Harsh 2000 JM U.S. Folgore
Master Femminili 4200 m
Pet. Cognhome Nome Anno Societa
845  Azzolini Barbara 1971 Atl. Castelnovo Monti
112 Govi Barbara 1964 Atl. Castelnovo Monti
Master Maschili 5500 m
Pet. Cognhome Nome Anno Societa
59 Reverberi Gianmatteo 1975 A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
31 Boumalik Faical 1975 A.S.D. Atletica Reggio
876  Casula Giuseppe 1978 G.P. Codogno 82
284 Albertini Luca 1965 Run card
121 Tincani Sandro 1968 Atl. Castelnovo Monti
838 lori Luca 1963 A.S.D. Sampolese Basket e Volley
853 Depietri Giuliano 1970 Atl. Castelnovo Monti
877 Artini Paolo 1970 Pol. Rinascita Montevarchi
866  Setti Stefano 1973 U.S. Folgore
798 Bertani Paolo 1958 Ass.Pol. Scandianese



